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Department of Agriculture 
Jamie White 
Office of Administrative Services 
111 Corporate Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 782-0290 
jamie.white@ky.gov 
 
Office of the Attorney General 
Ann Evans 
1024 Capital Center Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 539-3003 
ann.evans@ky.gov 
 
Auditor of Public Accounts 
Heather Combs 
Executive Assistant to the Chief of Staff and to the 
General Counsel 
(502) 564-5844 
Heather.combs@ky.gov 
Alta Renfro 
Assistant to the Auditor 
(502) 564- 
alta.renfro@ky.gov 
 
Economic Development Cabinet 
Jessica Burke 
General Counsel 
Office of Legal Services 
Old Capitol Annex, 1st Floor 
300 West Broadway 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 564-7670 
jessica.burke@ky.gov 
Stephanie Cullen 
stephanie.cullen@ky.gov 
 
Education & Workforce Development 
Janet Stallard 
Resource Management Analyst 
Office of Technology Services 
300 Sower Blvd., 4 NW 36 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-4458 
janetg.stallard@ky.gov 
 
Energy & Environment Cabinet 
Eve Roberts 
Executive Assistant 
Office of the Secretary 
300 Sower Blvd – 3rd Floor 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
 (502) 782-7053 
eve.roberts@ky.gov 
 
Finance & Administration Cabinet 
Troy Robinson 
Executive Director 
troy.robinson@ky.gov 
Julie Shinkle 
Office of the Secretary  
702 Capitol Avenue 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 564-4240 
julie.shinkle@ky.gov 

Governor’s Executive Cabinet 
Jon Park 
Executive Director, Constituent Services 
Office of Governor Matthew G. Bevin 
700 Capitol Avenue Rm 133 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Office: (502) 564-2611 Ex. 324 
Jon.Park@ky.gov 
 
Cabinet for Health & Family Services  
Carla West 
Executive Secretary 
275 East Main Street, 5W-A 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
(502) 564-7042 ext. 3460 
carla.west@ky.gov  
Lindsey Melton  
Office of the Secretary  
275 East Main St. 5W-A 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
(502) 564-7042 ext. 3459 
lindseyp.melton@ky.gov  
 
Human Rights Commission 
Cynthia Fox 
Executive Staff Advisor 
The Heyburn Building, Suite 1605 
332 West Broadway 
Louisville, KY  40202 
(502) 782-9726 
cynthia.fox@ky.gov 
 
Judicial Branch 
Robin Winkfield 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1001 Vandalay Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 573-2350 
robin.winkfield@kycourts.net  
 
Justice & Public Safety Cabinet 
Kelci Webb 
Office of the Secretary  
Kentucky Justice & Public Safety Cabinet  
125 Holmes Street  
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-7554 
kelci.webb@ky.gov 
 
Kentucky Housing Corporation 
Lisa Foster 
Business Logistics Administrator 
1231 Louisville Road 
Frankfort KY 40601 
(502) 564-7630 x210 
lfoster@kyhousing.org 
 
Kentucky Retirement System 
Marlane Robinson 
HR Director 
Perimeter Park West 
1260 Louisville Road 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 696-8592 
marlane.robinson@kyret.ky.gov 
  



 
Kentucky Teacher’s Retirement 
Leeann Uebel 
HR Administrator 
479 Versailles Road 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 848-8513 
leeann.uebel@trs.ky.gov 
 
Labor Cabinet 
Robert Milligan 
Director, Ombudsman and Workers Comp. 
Department of Workers Claims 
657 Chamberlin Avenue 
Frankfort KY  40601  
(502) 782-4559 
robert.milligan@ky.gov  
 
Legislative Research Commission 
Katie Carney 
Admin. Assistant to the Director 
Capitol Annex 
702 Capitol Avenue, Room 104 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 564-8100, ext. 876 
Katie.Carney@lrc.ky.gov  
 
Military Affairs 
Steve Bullard, General, KyANG 
Director 
Administrative Services Division 
EOC Building, 1st Floor  
100 Minuteman Parkway 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 607-1738 
steven.p.bullard.mil@mail.mil 
 
Personnel Cabinet 
Scarlet Murphy 
Executive Secretary 
501 High Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 564-6798  
scarlet.murphy@ky.gov 
 
Public Protection Cabinet 
Ricki Gardenhire 
Information Officer 
Office of Communications and Public Outreach 
500 Mero Street  
5th Fl., Capital Plaza Tower 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-5525 
ricki.gardenhire@ky.gov 
 

 
Office of the Secretary of State 
Tamara "TJ" Semones 
Customer Service Supervisor 
700 Capitol Ave., Suite 74 
Frankfort, KY 40601    
(502) 782-7400 
tamara.semones@ky.gov  
 
Tourism, Arts & Heritage Cabinet 
Cindy Brown 
Office of the Secretary 
2 Hudson Hollow Road, Unit 1 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 564-4270 
Cindyl.brown@ky.gov 
 
Transportation Cabinet 
Samantha Davis 
Legislative Liaison  
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet 
200 Mero Street 
Frankfort, KY 40622 
502-782-4037 
samantha.davis@ky.gov 
Shelby Peel 
Program Investigative Officer 
Office for Civil Rights and Small Business Dev’t 
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet 
200 Mero Street 
Frankfort, KY 40622 
(502) 782-4037 
shelby.peel@ky.gov 
 
Treasury 
Donavon McClure 
Office of Kentucky State Treasurer Allison Ball 
1050 US Hwy 127 South, Suite 100 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-8817  
donavon.mcclure@ky.gov 
 
Unified Prosecutorial 
Beth Newton 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 696-5306 
bnewton@prosecutors.ky.gov  
Sheila Kratzer 
Administrative Specialist III 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 696-5500 
skratzer@prosecutors.ky.gov 


